## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022198 Frame 0249. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee is Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, as shown on the executed Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Roy Price	01/21/2009	
Minh Do	01/21/2009	
Rong Zhou	01/21/2009	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated	
Street Address:	3333 Coyote Hill Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12339979	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001 2163639000 Phone:

Email: kforsyth@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mandy B. Seuffert - Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave

Address Line 2: 5th Flr

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20080676USNP-XER2714US01

**REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0403** 

**PATENT** 

501771610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy B. Seuffert
Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC018#page1.tif source=DOC018#page2.tif source=DOC018#page3.tif source=DOC018#page4.tif	

USPTO

2/1/2009 12:28:04 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO:XEROX CORPORATION (CDFS) COMPANY:445 BROAD HOLLOW RD.-SUITE 420



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\* 500770837A\*

FEBRUARY 04, 2009

PTAS

XEROX CORPORATION (CDFS) 445 BROAD HOLLOW RD.-SUITE 420 MELVILLE, NY 11747

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/03/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022198/0249 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 20080676-US-NP (1515-173)

ASSIGNOR:

PRICE, ROBERT ROY

DOC DATE: 01/21/2009

ASSIGNOR:

DO, MINH

DOC DATE: 01/21/2009

ASSIGNOR:

ZHOU, RONG

DOC DATE: 01/21/2009

ASSIGNEE:

PARC - PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER

3333 COYOTE HILL RD.

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

SERIAL NUMBER: 12339979

FILING DATE: 12/19/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOMMENDING EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.userto.cov

USPTO

2/1/2009 12:28:04 PM PAGE 3/00+

Fax Server

TO: XEROX CORPORATION (CDFS) COMPANY: 445 BROAD HOLLOW RD. -SUITE 420

022198/0249 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**USPTO** 

2009 12:28:04 PM

TO: XEROX CORPORATION (CDFS) COMPANY: 445 BROAD HOLLOW RD. -SUITE 420

								-
PA	TEN	IT A	R	SI	GN	M	FN	IT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		02/03/2009 500770837				
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Robert Roy Price			01/21/2009			
Minh Do			01/21/2009			
Rong Zhou			01/21/2009			
Name:	Name: PARC - Palo Alto Research Center					
Street Address:	3333 Coyote Hill Rd.					
City:	Palo Alto					
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94304					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12339979						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (631)501-3526						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	631 501					
Email:	mgoldman@cdfslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Xerox Corporation (CDFS)						

Address Line 1:

445 Broad Hollow Rd.-Suite 420

Address Line 4:

Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

20080676-US-NP (1515-173)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecAssmtAsFld\_PARC\_1515\_173#page1.tif

Attorney File No.: 20080876-US-NP (1515-173)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "in entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOMMET "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed then which Application:	NDING EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES (the
is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on X) was filed on 12/19/2008 as Application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl	n Number 12/339,979 . lication(s) No(s). filed .
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s	s entitled to all rights in the Application and the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exithe invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publication and provention or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom world wide and
<ul> <li>agree that PARC may apply for and receive all for</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by PARC; and</li> </ul>	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; preign Letters Patent thereon; ans necessary or desirable in connection therewith dication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Robert Roy Price Pure	DATE DELLOT
Minh Do	DATE ON /21/09
Rong Zhou	01/21/09 DATE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 027464 FRAME: 0408

**RECORDED: 12/29/2011**